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AGENDA ITEM 17

FALKIRK COUNCIL LICENSING BOARD

Subject: DATES OF LICENSING BOARD MEETINGS: JANUARY TO DECEMBER 2014
Meeting: LICENSING BOARD
Date: 23 OCTOBER 2013
Author: CLERK TO THE LICENSING BOARD

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 The purpose of this Report is to propose dates for meetings of the Licensing Board from January
to December 2014.

2. PROPOSALS

2.1 It is proposed to have ordinary meetings of the Board on the following dates:-

Wednesday 8 January
Wednesday 5 February
Tuesday 4 March
Wednesday 16 April
Wednesday 7 May
Wednesday 4 June
Wednesday 13 August
Tuesday 23 September
Wednesday 22 October
Wednesday 19 November
Wednesday 10 December

2.2 Members are asked to note that meetings of the Licensing Board will commence at 9.30 a.m. and
be held within the Council Chambers, Municipal Buildings, Falkirk.

2.3 Members are asked to note that Special Meetings of the Board may be convened outwith the
proposed timetable.

3. RECOMMENDATION

3.1 Members are asked to approve the proposed dates for Ordinary Meetings of the Licensing
Board from January to December 2014.

..........................................................
Clerk to the Licensing Board
Date: 18 September 2013
Contact Officer:  Rose Mary Glackin
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